Jan 25, 1964 Tri-states wl chps Passaic-Clifton,NJ.

123  Eugene Stefko 190-180-240 = 610
Dennis Vogeler 145-150-205 = 500
Ted Sandler 110-095-130 = 335
132  Barry Eisner 180-170-225 =575
Joe Dancs 135-125-180 = 445
148  James Massai Bu 215-235-305 = 755
Vincent Molinaro 225-185-250 = 660
165  Floyd DiSpirito 280-260-340 = 880 BL
Tony Magliano 265-220-300 = 785
Gerald Moyer 225-235-305 =765
Doug Longo 215-205-280 = 700
John Butth 210-195-270 =675
Dick Beyer 195-160-240 = 595
181  Steve Tsoukas 250-235-325 = 810
Joel Jessinowski 270-220-300 =790
Carl Stelzen 225-225-300 = 750
Bob Rhatican 220-210-280 = 710
198  Chris Tsoukas 265-255-315 =835
Ralph Bartman 255-235-305 =795
Stanley Blinder 260
H Marty Weckstein 345-290-365 = 1000

Warren Weckstein

260-225-315 = 800

re SH 6-64 p 67

Bill March 335-000-000 = 335 re LN 3-64 p 4

Jan 25, 1964 Mr. Bay Area & Bay Area WL chps San Fran
1. Dr. Bernie Ernst
2. Royce Sappenfield
3. Harold Love

123  none

132  none

148  Earl J. Brent 000-000-000 =000

165 Ralph McCoy 250-215-265 =730 BL
Walter Gioseffi - - -

181  Bob Kemper 245-195-280 = 720

John Hitchcock
Eugene Ballard

220-220-275 =715
230-195-265 = 690



198

H

Bill Stripling
Dennis Untermann

Bruce D. Wilhelm

235-245-295 =775
220-185-250 = 655

260-225-320 = 805

annc Phy Pow 2-64 p 23 SH 2-64 p 12, LN 12-63 p 11

re LN 3-64p 7 SH5-64p 75

Jan 25, 1964 Open Toronto Central Y Odd Lift meet in Ontario
most musc: 1. Joe Lazzaro

physique: 1. Gino Fanutti
Class Name

148

165

181

198

H

Vincent Ferri
Mike D'Alessandro

Ed Glazier
Neil Cruickshank
Martin Gaul

Bill Warren
Mike Galia
Joe Lazzaro
Calsar Dias
Mike Lanoue
Stan Major
Arthur Lorbar

Dino Imicheli
Arnold Nigh
Harry Farrugio
Cris Kotis

Alf Karklins
Kevin Crouse

re LN 3-64p 4

BP
290
275

290
260
190

310
295
205
235
275
275
240

335
305
270
220

310
370

Sq
300
295

360
315
260

370
425
380
375
320
310
305

475
425
370

445
465

DL
430
350

400
400
505

475
450
500
430
430
415
405

510
500
460
415

585
500

Total
1020
920

1050
975
955

1155
1170
1085
1040
1025
1000
950

1320
1230
1100
635

1340
1335

Jan 25, 1964: Mr. Louisiana: & LA. State WI chps in New Orleans
1. William Crimb/William Crumb

123

2. Tom Pittari

3. Boyer Coe (age 17) mm, a, ¢

Neil Gautier

Fred Martinez
Charles Capdeville
Bruce Phister

155-165-210 = 530
165-135-185 = 485
150-125-165 = 440



132

148

165

181

198

Walter Imahara
R. Fleming

J. Shows

Neil Gauthier
J. Reinhardt
Roger Cole
Herschel Guess
David Berger

Pete Talluto
Weldon Major
Emile Hartdegan
D. Fabcher
Warren Breaux

Louis Riecke
Alvin Chutz
H. Stewart

John Gourgott
R. Samuels
M. Stagg

Craig Whitehead
T. Brunet

John Terre

R. Villers

220-220-280 = 720
185-190-230 = 605

210-165-245 = 620
200-190-225 = 615
200-170-220 =590
170-165-215 =550
190-160

255-260-305 = 820
235-210-280 = 725
190-175-220 = 585
185-155-205 = 545
170-150-205 = 525

300-305-375 =980
275-245-300 = 820
225-200-255 = 680

315-275-340 = 930
255-190-260 = 705
220-185-275 =680

285-265-335 = 885
290-260-330 = 880
265-220-300 = 785
240-210-280 = 730

L. Arceneaux

Jan 25, 1964 Mr. Atlas

George's Gym
Central Falls
Attleboro YMCA
Boston Union

George's Gym:

2620
2885
2670
2685

245-205-275 =725

Team WL chp at Boston U

BL Bob Bednarski
BL Dave Mason
BL Frank Fabiano

G. Guimont

L. Gagne

D. Turgeon

Joe Maillet

Central Falls WLC:
Gary Bednarski

J. Marchionda

195-180-220 = 595
180-170-240 =590
225-220-280 =725
230-200-280 = 710

215-195-260 = 670
190-170-220 = 580

re SH 6-64 p 66, LN 3-64p 5

1. Dick Sokolowski



J. Ferrelli
Bob Bednarski

Attleboro YMCA:
T. Hutchinson

L. Cornell

Bob Fredette
Dave Mason

Boston Union:
Nate Harris

F. Fabiano
Don Mallett
Weathebee

215-220-290 = 725
290-260-330 = 880

165-135-180 = 480
215-210-280 = 705
215-205-285 = 705
245-235-300 = 780

215-205-260 = 680
215-225-280 = 720
270-230-315 =815
230-240-000 = 470

re LN 5-64 p 22

Jan 25, 1964 First Annual Orange County WL meet Orlando AFB

this was a semi-novice meet

123

132

148

165

181

198

H

James Artiga
Mike Lucas

Norman Danzis
Bruce Gamble

Bob Guinn
John Watson
Ed Gilbertson
Bob King
Dick Christy
Ed Burns

San Sanpere
John Eisinger
Bruce Milliken
Phillip Lewis

Duane Slegel
Wes Osgood

Larry Gilmore
Barry Muller
Jack Eustice

Steve Freeman
Guerin Croskeys

135-130-175 = 440
125-115-140 = 380

175-150-205 = 530
145-125-170 = 440

200-175-235 =610 OL

180-175-225 = 580
190-165-210 = 565
135-130-165 = 430
125-120-160 = 405
125-115-150 = 390

200-180-240 = 620
175-175-225 =575
180-160-220 = 560
170-165-220 = 555

180-155-205 = 540
115-110-155 = 380

235-205-260 = 700
210-195-265 =670
160-130-190 = 480

235-200-255 =690
210-210-260 = 680

extra lifter Lon Holy (232.5) 285-260-325 =870

re LN 3-64p8






